


DETAILED ITINERARY

Fridav, October 29, 2021 Baggage Check
* 7th gth gth & 10t Grade — 6:30-7:30 PM

* 11" & 12™ Grade — 7:30-8:30 PM
Bags being checked:

e Main luggage will be checked. Each student is permitted to take ONE bag for
under the bus and ONE carry on.

e Garment bag and hat box

e In the presence of the student and guardian, Huntington School District security
guards will inspect each bag, garment bag, and hat box.

e Once inspection is complete, everything will be tagged and locked in the chorus
room for storage over night.

o **If ANY illegal substances are found (i.e. electronic cigarettes, vaping
devices, drugs, alcohol, etc.), those students will not be permitted on the
trip and disciplinary and legal actions will be taken. Please refer to the
Huntington UFSD Code of Conduct in this packet. NO REFUND WILL BE
GIVEN.

Saturday, October 30, 2021

8:00 AM Arrive at HHS for Band Meeting / Videos
9:00 AM Rehearsal at HHS

11:00 AM  Lunch at HHS (Bring your own)

12:00 PM  Carry-on check / begin loading buses
1:00 PM Depart HHS for Syracuse, NY

5:00 PM Stop for dinner

8:00 PM Arrive at Embassy Suites

8:30 PM HBDMB member meeting (no staff)
10:30 PM  Room checks

11:00 PM  Lights Out

It is extremely important that you respect lights out.

You need to be in top condition for tomorrow’s Championship performance.

YOU MAY NOT ENTER ROOMS OF THE OPPOSITE GENDER FOR ANY REASON.



Sunday, October 31, 2021

6:45 AM
7:45 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:45 PM

1:30 PM
2:00 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM

Breakfast

Load buses

Buses leave Embassy Suites

Arrive at Liverpool HS, unload and get instruments. Stretch & Basics. No playing
Full Rehearsal

Wrap-up rehearsal

Catered Lunch!

Use Bathrooms, Suit Up and Load buses
MUST BE IN FULL UNIFORM

Leave Liverpool HS

Arrive at Sky Top prep area to warm-up
Leave Sky Top (SILENT BUS RIDE)
Arrive at Airlock

Locker room

4:30 PM  HBDMB Championship Performance!!

4:45 PM
5:15 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
10:15 PM
11:30 PM

DM/CGC Retreat

Full band photo

Full band to the equipment truck, then load buses to change out of uniform.
Re-enter Dome for National Class Bands & food!

Leave Dome to travel back to Embassy Suites

Room checks

YOU MAY NOT ENTER ROOMS OF THE OPPOSITE GENDER FOR ANY REASON.

*There are no lights out, however you must respect the other guests staying at the hotel. Keep

the noise down.

Monday, November 1, 2021

8:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
4:30 PM

Wake-Up call / breakfast

Load buses

Buses leave Embassy Suites, Syracuse, NY
Lunch stop

Arrive at HH



NYSFBC CHAMPIONSHIP Competition

CARRIER DOME

LARGE SCHOOL 2 CLASS - 2:30 PM Start
*HBDMB Parents — sit together in Section 301*

2:30 — Rome Free Academy
2:45 — West Seneca
3:00 — Kingston
3:15 — Horseheads
3:30 — Webster

3:45 — Sachem

4:00 — Corning — Painted Post

4:15 — Orchard Park

4:30 - HUNTINGTON

4:45 — Awards for LS3 & LS2

HBDMB

WITH PRIDE



