# HBDMB 2021

### Championship Weekend

### **Packet**

Friday, October 29, 2021 Saturday, October 30, 2021 Sunday, October 31, 2021 Monday, November 1, 2021 SYRACUSE CARRIER DOME



#### **DETAILED ITINERARY**

#### Friday, October 29, 2021 Baggage Check

- \* 7th, 8th, 9th & 10th Grade 6:30-7:30 PM
- \* 11th & 12th Grade 7:30-8:30 PM

#### Bags being checked:

- Main luggage will be checked. Each student is permitted to take <u>ONE</u> bag for under the bus and <u>ONE</u> carry on.
- Garment bag and hat box
- In the presence of the student and guardian, Huntington School District security guards will inspect each bag, garment bag, and hat box.
- Once inspection is complete, everything will be tagged and locked in the chorus room for storage over night.
- \*\*If ANY illegal substances are found (i.e. electronic cigarettes, vaping devices, drugs, alcohol, etc.), those students will not be permitted on the trip and disciplinary and legal actions will be taken. Please refer to the Huntington UFSD Code of Conduct in this packet. NO REFUND WILL BE GIVEN.

#### Saturday, October 30, 2021

8:00 AM	Arrive at HHS for Band Meeting / Videos
9:00 AM	Rehearsal at HHS
11:00 AM	Lunch at HHS (Bring your own)
12:00 PM	Carry-on check / begin loading buses
1:00 PM	Depart HHS for Syracuse, NY
5:00 PM	Stop for dinner
8:00 PM	Arrive at Embassy Suites
8:30 PM	HBDMB member meeting (no staff)
10:30 PM	Room checks
11:00 PM	Lights Out
	It is extremely important that you respect lights out.
	You need to be in top condition for tomorrow's Championship performance.

YOU MAY NOT ENTER ROOMS OF THE OPPOSITE GENDER FOR **ANY** REASON.

#### Sunday, October 31, 2021

6:45 AM	Breakfast	
7:45 AM	Load buses	
8:00 AM	Buses leave Embassy Suites	
8:30 AM	Arrive at Liverpool HS, unload and get instruments. Stretch & Basics. No playing	
9:00 AM	Full Rehearsal	
11:30 AM	Wrap-up rehearsal	
12:00 PM	Catered Lunch!	
12:45 PM Use Bathrooms, Suit Up and Load buses		
	MUST BE IN FULL UNIFORM	
1:30 PM	Leave Liverpool HS	
2:00 PM	Arrive at Sky Top prep area to warm-up	
3:30 PM	Leave Sky Top (SILENT BUS RIDE)	
3:45 PM	Arrive at Airlock	
4:00 PM	Locker room	

#### 4:30 PM HBDMB Championship Performance!!

4:45 PM	DM/CGC Retreat
5:15 PM	Full band photo
5:30 PM	Full band to the equipment truck, then load buses to change out of uniform.
6:30 PM	Re-enter Dome for National Class Bands & food!
10:15 PM	Leave Dome to travel back to Embassy Suites
11:30 PM	Room checks

YOU MAY NOT ENTER ROOMS OF THE OPPOSITE GENDER FOR **ANY** REASON.

#### Monday, November 1, 2021

8:00 AM	Wake-Up call / breakfast
9:30 AM	Load buses
10:00 AM	Buses leave Embassy Suites, Syracuse, NY
1:00 PM	Lunch stop
4:30 PM	Arrive at HH

<sup>\*</sup>There are no lights out, however <u>you must respect the other guests staying at the hotel</u>. Keep the noise down.

## NYSFBC CHAMPIONSHIP Competition CARRIER DOME

LARGE SCHOOL 2 CLASS – 2:30 PM Start \*HBDMB Parents – sit together in Section 301\*

2:30 – Rome Free Academy

2:45 – West Seneca

3:00 – Kingston

3:15 – Horseheads

3:30 – Webster

3:45 – Sachem

4:00 – Corning – Painted Post

4:15 – Orchard Park

#### 4:30 - HUNTINGTON

4:45 – Awards for LS3 & LS2

